

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Rural Works Department
Works Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II

1. Name of Work :- Construction of Road & CD work of "REO Sadak se to Vishunpur Khetal Tak. (Block- Bochaha) Under Scheme MMGSY(SC) Revised - Work Done and Full Restoration(FDR 2021)
2. No. of roads :- 1 Nos.
3. Length of the road :- 1.21 KM
4. Name of Agency & Address :- Reena Kumari.
Shahi Minapur Aurai
Muzaffarpur-843312
Contact: - 8051837362
Mail:- reenakumari37362@gmail.com
5. Agreement No. :- Revised Aggrement Of MMGSY/SBD-30/2020-21
6. Approval of Rate :- Revised Estimatt Vide Letter No- 2240 Date 27.12.2023 Engineer in Chief Bihar Patna Revised BOQ Sanctioned By S.E, Work Circle ,Muz. Vide Lt No-245 Date -13.02.2024
7. Revised BOQ Amount :- Rs. 10449486.00
8. As Per Privious Agreement Value of the work
(a) Construction Cost---- :- Rs. 6146424.00
(b) Maintenance Cost---- :- Rs. 985048.00
**Total - 7131472.00 (Rs. Seventy One Lakh
Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two only)**

On 15% Below of schedule rate

- 8.(a) Revised Agreement Value of the work
(a) Construction Cost(Work Done As Per MB) :- Rs.6085866.00
(b) Work Done Under FDR (Full Restoration)----:- Rs. 3378572 .00
(C) Maintenance Cost :- Rs- 985048.00
Rs. 10449486.00
9. Performance security (Including Additional S.D Required(6.25%) :- SD 2% = 67600.00
= 211500.00
279100.00

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Muzaffarpur East-2
12/3/24

दीर्घा आर्या

Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the agency in the form of Bank Guarantee/Term Deposit/N.S.C. amounting to Rs. .00
The details are as follows:-

r.	Bank Name & Branch Address	B.G./T.D./N.S.C. No.	Issue Date	Expiry Date	Amount
1.	CPM, Mur.	TD-020038430831	21/4/22	21/4/27	200000:-
2.	- DO -	TD-020108047493	12/3/24	12/3/27	40000:-
3.	- DO -	TD-020108048140	12/3/24	12/3/27	Rs. 40000:-
					280000:-

10. Date of Work Order : - 25.09.2020 (Previous)
(Current)
11. Date of Completion : - 03 Months For issue of Current Work Order
(For new revised Work.)
12. Security deposit : - 8% to be deducted from the gross amount of each running bill.
13. Defect liability period : - Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.
14. Refund of performance security & security deposit : - After five years from the actual date of completion of the work.

Note:- MMGSY SBD Rules, terms & conditions will be also parts & Applicable in this Agreement.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-II

26/7/24
RWD Work Division
Mur. Muzaffarpur East-2
12/3/24

श्री गुरु अम्बरी

भारतीय नै न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



बिहार BIHAR

10367

श्रीगा कुमारी

श्रीगा कुमारी

मोह ताराक मुद्राक विहोता

दिना 30 मिन का मुद्राक

मोह ताराक मुद्राक विहोता

AW 014979

दिना 30 मिन का मुद्राक

1 FEB 2024

Revised AGREEMENT Of

Agreement No. Revised Agreement Of MMGSY/SBD-30/2020-21

This agreement, made on the day between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Work Division, Muzaffarpur, East-II (name and address of Emoloyer) here in after called "the employer" and Reena Kumari. Shahi Minapur Aurai, Muzaffarpur-843312, Contact: - 8051837362, Mail:- reenakumari37362@gmail.com. (name and address of contractor) here in contractor "on the other part.

REO Sadak se to Vishunpur Khetal Tak. (Block- Bochaha) Under Scheme MMGSY(SC)

Revised - Work Done and Full Restoration(FDR 2021) Block and Work done/To be done under Full restoration of Work due to damage in Flood/ Heavy rain fall 2021. Which is Sanctioned by Revised Estimati Vide Letter No- 2244 Date 27.12.2023 Engineer in Chief Bihar Patna Revised BOQ Sanctioned By S.E, Work Circle ,Muz. Vide Lt No-245 Date -13.02.2024 Rs 10449486.00 Details as below:-

(1) Construction Cost-

- | | |
|--|-----------------|
| (a) Already Work Done as Per M.B - | Rs - 6085866.00 |
| (b) Work Done/ to be done under Full Restoration (FDR) Rs- | 3378572.00 |
| (C) Work to be Done Cost | Rs- 00000.00 |

Total Rs- 9464438.00

Rs- 985048.00

(2) Maintainace Cost -

Total Revised Agreement Rs- 10449486.00

श्रीगा कुमारी

Executive Engineer
RWD Work Division
Muzaffarpur East
12/3/24

विहार सरकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

पत्रांक- BRRDA(HQ)-MMGSY-96/23 22-40 / पटना, दिनांक-27/12/23
प्रेषक,

ई० अमरेन्द्र कुमार सिन्हा,
अभियंता प्रमुख-सह-अपर
आयुक्त-सह-विशेष सचिव,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, विहार, पटना।
सेवा में,

मुख्य अभियंता-3,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
विहार, पटना।

विषय: MMGSY अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर पूर्वी-2 के अधीन REO Sadak
to Vishunpur Khetal Tak, Length-1.21 कि०मी० के पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन में
मदवार बढ़े हुए मात्रा की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:-आपका पत्रांक-1863 अनु० दिनांक 13.04.2023

नहाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के संदर्भ में आपसे प्राप्त पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन के तकनीकी अनुमोदन एवं प्रस्ताव के आलोक में कुल-19 (उन्नीस) अदद मदों की मात्रा में बढ़ोतरी के संबंध में दिनांक 18.12.2023 को सचिव महोदय की अध्यक्षता में संपन्न विभागीय निविदा समिति की बैठक की कार्यवाही की छायाप्रति आपके सूचनार्थ एवं अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु संलग्न कर भेजी जा रही है।

उक्त कार्यवाही की कंडिका-2 विषय एवं प्रस्ताव के संबंध में स्पष्ट करना है कि पथ निर्माण कार्य हेतु व्यय मूल प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति के विरुद्ध मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (NDB) अंतर्गत विपत्र कोड-37-4515001030519 से जबकि पंचवर्षीय अनुसंधान कार्य एवं बाढ़/अतिवृष्टि के कारण पुनर्स्थापन हेतु विभिन्न मदों में बढ़ोतरी के क्रम में आवश्यक व्यय की राशि का भुगतान 3054-सड़क तथा सेतु अंतर्गत विपत्र कोड-37-3054-04-105-0001 के माध्यम से ही कराना सुनिश्चित किया जाए।

अनु०:-निविदा समिति की कार्यवाही की छायाप्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

(अमरेन्द्र कुमार सिन्हा)

अभियंता प्रमुख-सह-अपर
आयुक्त-सह-विशेष सचिव।

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Rur. Group: East-2

12/3/24

श्रीवा कुमारी

ज्ञापक:- BRRDA(HQ)-MMGSY-96/23 2-2-40 / पटना, दिनांक- 27/12/23

प्रतिलिपि:-अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, मुजफ्फरपुर/
कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर पूर्वी-2 को सूचनार्थ एवं
आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

(Signature) 12/1/24

अभियंता प्रमुख-सह-अपर
आयुक्त-सह-विशेष सचिव।

25
(Signature)

Executive Engr. ...
RWD Works Division
Murshidabad East-2

(Signature)
12/3/24

दीना कुमारी

106

26
RWD
Executive Deputy
RWD West Division
Mur - Harpur East- 2
12/3/21

श्रीगुरुभ्यो नमः

Table-II			As Per Agreement							As Per Revised Estimate			Summary		
Sl. No.	Item No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	Qty.	Rate	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Percentage			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
1	15	Earthwork excavation for foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification clause 1101 including setting out, strapping and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material (A) Ordinary Soil SOR item no 11.1(i)	Cum	167.820	260.320	43697.28	509.930	260.320	137323.96	342.000	92131.68	201.84			
2	17	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (B) PCC Grade M-15 Nominal mix 1:2:4 with 40 mm and down graded metal SOR item No-11.4(ii)	Cum	21.460	5614.560	120488.40	52.900	5614.560	297515.52	31.510	177027.08	146.92			
3	19	Brick masonry work in cement mortar in substructure complete excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specification clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1203 SOR item No-12.1(ii)	Cum	35.450	5726.980	202951.11	159.610	5625.910	901506.68	124.15	703555.57	150.11			
4	21	Providing & laying reinforced cement in superstructure as per drawing and technical specification clauses 809, 1205.1 and 1205.5H (B) Grade M-25 SOR item No-12.2	Cum	6.620	7994.117	52908.98	42.720	6064.620	257930.28	16.100	251424.23	543.32			
5	23	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:1 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specification clauses 606, 606 and 1205.4 SOR item No-12.2	Cum	2.120	5830.980	12363.12	162.290	5610.950	911501.09	160.270	301266.96	793.16			
6	24	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) 15mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204 SOR item No-12.3	Sqm	17.960	1533.10	27531.60	215.760	163.030	40068.71	157.890	25327.31	179.40			
7	25	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.1 SOR item No-12.10	Cum	74.000	444.820	32912.60	197.930	649.820	128618.87	117.950	76646.27	147.47			
8	26	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full structure with slope of 1(V) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 616, 709, 1204.3 SOR item No-12.9(i)	Sqm	64.000	110.660	7082.24	67.000	110.660	7414.02	33.000	3651.78	51.56			
9	42	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC Grade M-15	Cum	0.000	5340.650	0.00	41.490	5340.650	221102.91	41.400	221102.91	New Item			
10	43	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1203 PCC Grade M15	Cum	0.000	5502.480	0.00	13.170	5502.480	72467.66	13.170	72467.66	New Item			
11	44	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (RCC Grade M20) in substructure complete as per drawing and technical specification	Cum	0.000	6017.840	0.00	6.540	6017.840	39356.67	6.540	39356.67	New Item			
12	45	Providing 6mm cement (1:4) in ceiling with approved quality of sand of F M 2.5 to 3.0 -do-do- all complete job as per specification and direction of J.O.	Sqm	0.000	133.780	0.00	87.780	133.780	11743.21	87.780	11743.21	New Item			
13	46	Painting two coats including prime coat with epoxy paint of approved brand on concrete/steel surfaces after thorough cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Cum	0.000	132.710	0.00	41.300	132.710	5480.92	41.300	5480.92	New Item			

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Murarapur East-2

12/5/24

दीना कुमारी

101

Table B

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Unit	As per Specification			As per Revised Estimate			Variation	
			Qty	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	Qty	Rate	Amount	Qty	Amount
14.37	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 10 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 850 and 1204.	Cum	1.663	10117.720	0.00	1.663	10117.720	50518.56	1.663	50518.56
15.44	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 1001, 1040 and 1202.	Cum	0.000	50229.270	0.00	4.497	50229.270	221360.39	4.497	221360.39
16.49	Providing and laying in position 20mm thick precast concrete joint filler in expansion joint for fixed ends of simply supported spans not exceeding 10m to cater for horizontal movement upto 20mm covered with sealant complete as per drawing and technical specification.	Cum	0.000	191.600	0.00	18.900	301.000	5688.90	18.900	5688.90
17.50	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawing and technical specification with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight.	Cum	0.000	20.800	0.00	18.900	20.800	391.12	18.900	391.12
18.51	Construction of RCC railing of M25 grade in cut in situ with 20mm nominal size aggregate true to line and grade tolerance of vertical railing post not to exceed 1 in 500, centre to centre spacing between vertical posts not to exceed 2000mm as per drawing and technical specification clauses 800, 900 and 1203.	Cum	0.000	3953.470	0.00	23.600	3953.470	91301.89	23.600	91301.89
19.52	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of maximum size and weight as per Table 1100.1, no fragment weighing less than 25kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 1101.	Cum	0.000	2919.000	0.00	58.780	2919.000	171532.35	58.780	171532.35

3 समिति द्वारा की गयी समीक्षा

- (i) सक्षम पदाधिकारी मुख्य अभियंता-3, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना द्वारा उपर्युक्त कंडिका-2 (विषय एवं प्रस्ताव) के Table-A के कॉलम 9 में अंकित राशि के लिए योजना की पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति प्रदान किया गया है।
- (ii) वित्त विभाग के संकल्प सं०-3758, पटना दिनांक 31.05.2017 की कंडिका-5 के आलोक में पुनरीक्षित प्रावकलन की समेकित राशि-16.62 लाख (18.91%) अधिक होने के कारण पुनरीक्षित प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की आवश्यकता नहीं है।
- (iii) पथ निर्माण विभाग के संकल्प सं०-प्र०7/विविध-02-187/2018-7155 (एस) दिनांक 14.09.2018 के कंडिका-4 में निहित प्रावधान के अनुरूप "किसी भी स्वीकृत योजना के मूल प्रावकलन में, 20 प्रतिशत से कम या 20 प्रतिशत तक की वृद्धि होने की स्थिति में, संबंधित योजना के पुनरीक्षित प्रावकलन के लिये पुनः प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की आवश्यकता नहीं होगी, किन्तु राशि का व्यय वित्तीय प्रावधानों का पालन कर किया जायेगा।" पथ निर्माण विभाग, बिहार सरकार की अधिसूचना 2106 (एस) दिनांक 07.03.2017 के अनुसार लोक निर्माण संहिता-292 (xviii) (xii) अधिकाई परिमाण विपत्र (BOQ) मद का अनुमोदन 20 प्रतिशत से अधिक विचलन होने पर प्रधान सचिव/सचिव की अध्यक्षता में गठित विभागीय निविदा समिति सक्षम प्राधिकार है।

7

दीना आरी

Enclosure
RWD Works Division
Kur Jarpur East-2
12/3/2019

	(iv) विभागीय पत्रांक-BRRDA(HQ)PMGSY-358/2021-II-3274 अनु० दिनांक 29.11.2022 के अनुपालन में पुनरीक्षित प्रावकलन का जाँच प्रतिवेदन असम्वद्ध अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, बेतिया से प्राप्त है। (v) विभागीय पत्रांक-BRRDA(HQ)PMGSY-358/2021-II-3273 अनु० दिनांक 29.11.2022 के आलोक में प्राप्त पुनरीक्षित प्रावकलन की जाँच अभियंता प्रमुख की अध्यक्षता में गठित विभागीय आंतरिक पुनरीक्षित प्रावकलन जाँच समिति से करा ली गयी है, इसकी अनुशंसा दिनांक 01.12.2023 को प्राप्त है। (vi) उक्त के आलोक में कंडिका-2 (विषय एवं प्रस्ताव) में अंकित योजना के Table-A के स्तम्भ-7 में अंकित तथ्य विवरणी के आलोक में Table-B के स्तम्भ-3 में अंकित 08 (आठ) अदद मदों (Item No.-15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26) के स्तम्भ-11 में अंकित मात्रा का विचलन अधिकतम अनुज्ञेय सीमा 20 प्रतिशत से अधिक होने एवं 11 अदद (Item No.-42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52) नये मद प्रावधानित होने के क्रम में विभागीय निविदा समिति की स्वीकृति अपेक्षित है।
4 समिति के द्वारा लिया गया निर्णय	समीक्षोपरांत कंडिका-2 में वर्णित मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (अनुसूचित जाति) अंतर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, मुजफ्फरपुर पूर्वी-2 के अधीन वाढ़ से क्षतिग्रस्त 01 (एक) अदद योजना, REO Sadak to Vishunpur Khetal Tak, Length-1.21 कि०मी० के निर्माण एवं पंचवर्षीय अनुरक्षण कार्य हेतु कंडिका-2 (विषय एवं प्रस्ताव) के Table-A के स्तम्भ-7 में अंकित तथ्य विवरणी के आलोक में Table-B के स्तम्भ-3 में अंकित कुल-19 (उन्नीस) अदद मदों के लिए स्तम्भ-11 में अंकित विचलन 20% से अधिक होने के क्रम में स्तम्भ-8 में अंकित पुनरीक्षित मात्रा की स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है।

(आमीर नय्यर)
आंतरिक वित्तीय सलाहकार,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

(निर्मल कुमार)
मुख्य अभियंता-3,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

(अमरेन्द्र कुमार सिन्हा)
अभियंता प्रमुख-सह-अपर
आयुक्त-सह-विशेष सचिव,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

(मंजु कुमार पाल)
सरकार के सचिव,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Barrage East-2
12/3/24

रीका कुमारी

सीमा कुमारी

PRICE SCHEDULE									
(The Bidding amount and the work to be done shall be as per the Bill of Materials and the same should be updated after filling the relevant column, also the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender, bidders are required to enclose the Bill of Materials and the work to be done in the Bill of Materials)									
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT WITH TAXES	NUMBER	TEXT #	TEXT 1	TEXT 2
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT WITH TAXES	NUMBER	TEXT #	TEXT 1	TEXT 2
1	Supply and construction of Reference & Utility Benchmarks 2 Nos. & 5 Nos. respectively. SOE Item No. 1.16	4	S	54	54	54		INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Forty Seven Only	
2	Construction of Reference Pillars/Burpees 1 in No. SOE Item No. 1.16	1210	Per Km.	1801.850	2180.24	2180.24		INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Eighty and Paise Twenty Four Only	
3	Clearing and grubbing road land including spreading wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 200 cum.	0.360	Hectare	51133.760	18408.15	18408.15		INR Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	
4	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of soil earth to embankment with a lift up to 1.5 m and lead up to 50m as per SOE Item No. 1.16	129.680	cum	126.240	16370.80	16370.80		INR Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy and Paise Eighty Only	
5	Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at site from railway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation	125.680	cum	36.220	4570.01	4570.01		INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise One Only	
6	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift up to 1.5m transporting to site, spreading grading to 1.5m transporting to site, spreading grading to 1.5m	2135.650	cum	175.220	374208.59	374208.59		INR Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eight and Paise Fifty Nine Only	
7	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift up to 1.5m transporting to site, spreading grading to 1.5m	484.910	cum	138.440	67130.94	67130.94		INR Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Thirty and Paise Ninety Four Only	
8	Construction of granular sub-base by providing 150mm Grading 3	661.430	cum	2721.220	1808066.85	1808066.85		INR Eighteen Lakh Eight Thousand & Sixty Six and Paise Eighty Five Only	
9	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting 150 mm	516.140	cum	3377.170	1141956.26	1141956.26		INR Eleven Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Six Only	
10	Prime Coat	1438.950	sqm	11.830	15581.28	15581.28		INR One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Twenty Eight Only	

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Murapur East-2
12/3/24

11	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion diluents at 1:10	1135 910	sqm	14.210	6316.38	NR Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Six Only
12	Mix Seal Surfacing By Mechanical Means (1:1:2)	1135 910	sqm	201.910	83858.33	NR Eight Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty Nine Only
13	Cement Concrete Pavement M20 Construction of unreinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, including as per drawing, on 150 mm brick on prepared sub-grade	61 110	cum	6632.700	609310.43	NR Four Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy and Paise Sixty Nine Only
14	Laying brick setting layer on prepared sub-grade with bricks on end and ending according to line, grade and cross-section shown on the drawing filling	100 000	sqm	122.100	42310.00	NR Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
15	Earthwork excavation for foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104 including setting out, stumps and other	103 910	CUM	269.310	137328.36	NR One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only
16	Laying brick setting layer on prepared sub-grade with bricks on end, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and bit.	97 510	sqm	280.020	27313.15	NR Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Fifty Three Only
17	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.103.1.202.1.203	52 090	CUM	3411.560	281513.33	NR Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Sixty Two Only
18	Druck masonry work in cement mortar in foundation complete excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications clauses	99 090	CUM	3316.240	63836.62	NR Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Sixty Two Only
19	Druck masonry work in cement mortar in foundation complete excluding pointing and plastering, as per drawing and technical specifications clauses	139 610	CUM	5466.930	804566.68	NR Nine Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred & Six and Paise Sixty Eight Only
20	Plaster/finishing cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses	3720	CUM	6090.610	63184.02	NR Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Two Only
21	Providing & Laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 802.103.4 and 1203.01. RCC	12 710	cum	6981.660	207330.28	NR Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty and Paise Twenty Eight Only
22	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses	1300	MT	15221.200	62687.56	NR Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Fifty Six Only
23	Druck masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) 15 mm brick on including pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 600.300 and	162 230	CUM	5410.350	910601.08	NR Nine Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Eight Only
24	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) 15 mm brick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clauses 611.4 & 1203.01.100 term No.	215 710	sqm	163.010	40584.71	NR Forty Thousand & Sixty Eight and Paise Twenty One Only
25	Deck/filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.1.203.01 term No. 12.10	197 510	CUM	619.820	126818.87	NR One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Eighty Seven Only
26	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending	97 000	Ng	110.660	10731.02	NR Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Two Only
27	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade concrete structural elements of standard design as per IRC-11	2 000	Cum	2193.500	4387.18	NR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Eighteen Only

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
New Barrage East-2
26/3/24

2107 8421

41	Supplying, filling, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specification. Classes 1032.	4.407	MT	10223.210	221160.13	BIR: Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty and Paise Thirty Nine Only
42	Providing and fixing in position 20mm thick precast joint filler in expansion joint for final ends of simply supported spans not exceeding 10 m	14.800	M	148.000	5688.30	BIR: Five Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Ninety Only
43	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 5 per cent bitumen by weight	14.300	M	20.400	333.12	BIR: Three Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Twenty One Only
44	Construction of R.C.C. railing of 14.28 grade in cast-in-situ with 20 mm nominal size aggregate, 10% line and grade, tolerance of vertical railing post not exceeding 10 mm	23.600	No.	395.170	92301.89	BIR: Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred & One and Paise Eighty Nine Only
45	Providing and laying broad apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1500.1, no fragment weighing	65.750	Cum	2318.000	171682.35	BIR: One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Five Only
50	Add 1% Labour Cost	1.000	No.	95092.900	36303.00	BIR: Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty One Only
51	Add 12% GST	1.000	No.	116436.000	1162835.00	BIR: Eleven Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Six Only
52	Add 10% superstructure fee	1.000	No.	101187.000	184487.00	BIR: One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Seven Only
53	Maintenance for 1st year	1.000	Year	54936.000	58986.00	BIR: Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Six Only
54	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.000	Year	115092.000	115832.00	BIR: One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Two Only
55	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.000	Year	32266.000	32256.00	BIR: Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
56	Maintenance for 4th year	1.000	Year	163730.000	163730.00	BIR: One Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Only
57	Maintenance for 5th year	1.000	Year	362198.000	362198.00	BIR: Three Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Only
58	Add 1% Labour Cost	1.000	No.	10235.000	10235.00	BIR: Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Five Only
59	Add 12% GST	1.000	No.	122416.000	122816.00	BIR: One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighteen Only
60	Add 10% superstructure fee	1.000	No.	2372.000	2372.00	BIR: Two Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Two Only
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT					12293496.78	BIR: One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Ninety Eight Only

दीपा कुमारी

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Muramba East-2

12/3/24

As per Below 15% (Cons. Main)					104410.45	✓	MR. Eighteen Lakh Forty Four Thousand & Ten and Paise Forty Five Only
TOTAL AMOUNT					104448.33	✓	MR. One Crore Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Thirty Three Only
Total in Figures					10440286.33	✓	One Crore Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Thirty Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					1044286.00	✓	MR. One Crore Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Words				Select			

Signature
10.1.24

Revised

one four forty nine
lakh eighty six
104,49,486.00

Signature
10.1.24

Sd/-
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Circle: Muzaffarpur
10.1.24

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Muzaffarpur East-2
10/3/24

दीक्षा कुमारी